AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

8/16/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Erfman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton
William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Administrative Assistant

Time

9:00

9:05
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
1:00
1:15

2:00

2:30

3:00

ltem

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Porter, Muirhead, Cornia & Howard CPA of Casper
Extension Service / Website

Provider of Service Contracts
Approval of regular & executive session minutes 8/2/2016

Approval of amended minutes of 7/18/2016

Weston County Public Health

Fairgrounds Update

Filing the Fiddler Creek Bylaw

Public Comment

Lunch Recess

Weston County Health Services / Resolution 2016-13 / SLIB Grant
County Attorney

OLD BUSINESS

Cattle guard policy — Rick Williams will provide update at 9/6/2016 meeting
Compensation Time Policy

WCSWD ballot

Jerry Hunt

CMAQ

Receipt of Rent from Pinnacle Bank / $1500 on 8/11/2016

NEW BUSINESS

Administrative Assistant Update

Speaker

Chairman

Vikki Nunn
Vicki Hayman

Chairman

Lori Bickford

Ellen McKenzie

Fran Lehman

Maureen Cadwell
William Curley

Jill Sellers

Dan Blakeman




Time Iltem Speaker
3:30 Discussion Jill Sellers

4:00 Public Comment
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