

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

8/16/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Ertman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Administrative Assistant

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Porter, Muirhead, Cornia & Howard CPA of Casper	Vikki Nunn
10:00	Extension Service / Website	Vicki Hayman
10:30	Provider of Service Contracts	Chairman
	Approval of regular & executive session minutes 8/2/2016	
	Approval of amended minutes of 7/18/2016	
11:00	Weston County Public Health	Lori Bickford
11:15	Fairgrounds Update	Ellen McKenzie
11:30	Filing the Fiddler Creek Bylaw	Fran Lehman
11:45	Public Comment	
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Weston County Health Services / Resolution 2016-13 / SLIB Grant	Maureen Cadwell
1:15	County Attorney	William Curley
2:00	OLD BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Cattle guard policy – Rick Williams will provide update at 9/6/2016 meeting	
	Compensation Time Policy	
	WCSWD ballot	
	Jerry Hunt	
	CMAQ	
	Receipt of Rent from Pinnacle Bank / \$1500 on 8/11/2016	
2:30	NEW BUSINESS	
3:00	Administrative Assistant Update	Dan Blakeman

Time	Item	Speaker
3:30	Discussion	Jill Sellers
4:00	Public Comment	